
ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF TMNSPORTATION
statewide Transportation lmprovement Program (srlP)Amendment Approval Request

ln order to comply with the Statewide Planning Requirements as set forth in the llJA, the following item(s) have been modified in the Tlp (if applicable).

Job (ltem)

Number County Route Termini/ Lenqth

Statewide - National Elec{ric Vehicle lnfrastructure (NEVI) Formula Proqram

YJ2022-23 Statewide Various Electric Vehicle lnfrastructure Programs

Type / Phase

of Work

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost
Funding Breakdown

(x1000)

April1,2022

Carrying
Out the
Proiec't

Estimated

Scheduling
{FFY)

XX2023-23 Statewide Various Electric Vehicle I nfrastructure Programs Miscellaneous

Y\X2024-23 Statewide Various Electric Veh icle I nfrastructu re Programs Miscellaneous

Note: This modification is to incorporate NEVI Funds available from the Infrastructure lnvestment and Jobs Act (llJA),

Recommended by:
Head Development

Submitted by:
Engineer - Program Management

10,014

8,011

2,003

14,410

11,528
2,882

14,410

11,528
2,882

Date:

- Total
- Federal (NEVI)
- State/Local
- Total

- Federal (NEVI)
- Local
- Total
- Federal (NEVI)
- Local

State/Local 2022

Local 2023

Local 2024

Date:
Ll ltlzoLL

tt,

(For Federal Highway Administration Use Only)

Approved by: Date:
5/2/2022




