ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) Amendment Approval Request

April 1, 2022

In order to comply with the Statewide Planning Requirements as set forth in the IIJA, the following item(s) have been modified in the TIP (if applicable).

Job (Item) Number	County	Route	Termini / Length	Type / Phase of Work	Estimated Cost Funding Breakdown (x1000)	Carrying Out the Project	Estimated Scheduling (FFY)
Statewide - National Electric Vehicle Infrastructure (NEVI) Formula Program							
XX2022-23	Statewide	N	Various Electric Vehicle Infrastructure Programs	Miscellaneous	10,014 - Total 8,011 - Federal (NEVI) 2,003 - State/Local	State/Local	2022
XX2023-23	Statewide	N	Various Electric Vehicle Infrastructure Programs	Miscellaneous	14,410 - Total 11,528 - Federal (NEVI) 2,882 - Local	Local	2023
XX2024-23	Statewide	١	Various Electric Vehicle Infrastructure Programs	Miscellaneous	14,410 - Total 11,528 - Federal (NEVI) 2,882 - Local	Local	2024

Note: This modification is to incorporate NEVI Funds available from the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (IIJA).

Date: 4|1|2022e. 4|1|2022Recommended by: Section Head - Project Development Submitted by: Date: Division Engineer – Program Management (For Federal Highway Administration Use Only) 5/2/2022 Approved by Date: